D1U3CS-W-1200-12-HxxC Series
81mm 1U Front End AC-DC Power Supply Converter
D1U3CS-W-1200-12-HxxC.A03 Page 1 of 6
For full details go to
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number
Power Output
High Line AC
Power Output
Low Line AC
Main
Output
Standby
Output
Airfl ow
D1U3CS-W-1200-12-HC4C 1200W 1000W 12V 3.3V Back to front
D1U3CS-W-1200-12-HA4C 1200W 1000W 12V 5V Back to front
D1U3CS-W-1200-12-HC3C 1200W 1000W 12V 3.3V Front to back
D1U3CS-W-1200-12-HA3C 1200W 1000W 12V 5V Front to back
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units
Voltage Operating Range 90 115/230 264 Vac
Frequency 47 50/60 63 Hz
Turn-on Voltage Ramp up 81 85 89
Vac
Turn-off Voltage Ramp down 70.5 74.3 78
Maximum Current at Vin=200Vac 1200W 8
Arms
Maximum current at Vin=90Vac 1000W 15
Inrush Current Cold start between 0 to 200msec 25 Apk
Power Factor At 230Vac, full load 0.99
Effi ciency (230Vac) excluding fan load
20% load 88
%50% load 92
100% load 92
OUTPUT VOLTAGE CHARACTERISTICS
O u t p u t
Voltage
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
12V
Voltage Set Point Accuracy 12.0
Vdc
Line and Load Regulation 11.4 12.6
Ripple Voltage & Noise1 20MHz Bandwidth 120 mV p-p
Output Current (230Vac) 0 98.3
A
Output Current (120Vac) 0 81.7
Load Capacitance 30000 μF
3.3VSB
Voltage Set Point Accuracy 3.3
Vdc
Line and Load Regulation 3.2 3.4
Ripple Voltage & Noise1 20MHz Bandwidth 100 mV p-p
Output Current 0 6 A
Load Capacitance 10000 μF
5VSB
Voltage Set Point Accuracy 5.0
Vdc
Line and Load Regulation 4.85 5.15
Ripple Voltage & Noise1 20MHz Bandwidth 50 mV p-p
Output Current 0 4 A
Load Capacitance 10000 μF
1 Ripple and noise are measured with 0.1 uF of ceramic capacitance and 10 uF of tantalum capacitance on each of the
power supply outputs. A short coaxial cable with 50ohm scope termination is used.
FEATURES
 1200W output power
 80 PLUS® Gold effi ciency
 12V main output
 3.3V or 5V standby output of 20W
 1U height: 3.20" x 11.00" x 1.57"
 21.7 Watts per cubic inch density
 N+1 redundancy capable, including hot
plugging (up to 8 in parallel)